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HUNTING           
Badentoy Avenue Industrial Park 
Portlethen 
Aberdeen, Scotland   AB1-4YB 
Doug Munro – Email:  Doug.Munro@hunting-intl.com 
Ken Robertson – Email:  Ken.Robertson@hunting-intl.com 
011 44-1224787000/FAX: 011 44-1224787106 
 
HUNTING      
Olieweg 10 
1951 NH Velson-Noord 
The Netherlands 
Andre van Oosten – Email:  Andre.Vanoosten@hunting-intl.com 
Frank Van Dongen – Email:  Frank.Vandongen@hunting-intl.com 
011 31-251229219/FAX:  011 31-251210654 
 
HUNTING ENERGY SERVICE (INTERNATIONAL) PTE LTD    
34 Benoi Road 
Singapore 629901 
Melvin Khoo - email: Melvin.Khoo@hunting-intl.com 
Kwek Wee Liang - email:  Kwek.Wee.Liang@hunting-intl.com 
011 65-8616176/FAX: 011-65-8615010 
 
HUNTING        
Lot No. 48, Phase 5  
(Western of Dong An Road, Northern of Yu An Road) 
Shuo Fang Industrial park 
New District Wuxi City 
PR of China 214142 
Jenny Du - Email:  Jenny.Du@hunting-intl.com 
Leo Feng- Email:  Leo.Feng@hunting-intl.com 
011-86-510-8119-0028/FAX:  011-86-510-8119-0038 
 
PT HUNTING ENERGY ASIA      
Complex Dragon Industrial Park    
Block d, JL, Pattimura, Kabil Batam 
Batam Island, 12160 
Indonesia 
Iwan Hernandi - email: Iwan.Hernandi@hunting-intl.com 
Kwek Wee Liang - email:  Kwek.Wee.Liang@hunting-intl.com 
011 62-778-711930/FAX 011-62 778 711929 
 
HUNTING           
5550 Skyline Way N. E.         
Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2E 7Z7 
Khalid Khan (QA) – Email:  Khalidullah.Khan@hunting-intl.com 
403-543-4477/403-543-4484 
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HUNTING ENERGY de MEXICO      
Ave. Los Olmos #105 
Industrial El Sabinal 
Apodaca, Nuevo Leon, MEXICO C. P. 66645 
Arturo Pimentel - Email:  Arturo.Pimentel@hunting-intl.com 
Fernando Tamez- Email:  Fernando.Tamez@hunting-intl.com 
011-52-1-81-81968700/FAX 011-52-1-81-8196-8716 
 
HUNTING  
555 Transport Drive        
Baytown, Texas 77523 
Dwayne Butler– Email: Dwayne.Butler@hunting-intl.com 
Chris Farris – Email: Chris.Farris@hunting-intl.com 
832-902-2266  
 
HUNTING                 
1018 Rankin Road 
Houston, Texas  USA 77073 
Ross Oncale – Email:  Ross.Oncale@hunting-intl.com  
Jay Alexander– Email:  Jay.Alexander@hunting-intl.com 
281-821-5577/FAX: 281-821-6633 
 
HUNTING        
16818 Ramsey Road 
Crosby, Texas USA 77532 
Floyd Mallett  - Email:  Floyd.Mallett@hunting-intl.com 
Rick MaCal - Email:  Rick.Macal-intl.com 
281-328-1400/Fax 281-328-1445 
 
HUNTING           
6615 River Road 
Marrero, Louisiana  USA 70073 
P.O. Box 520 
Marrero, LA   70072 
Kenny Matherne – Email:  Kenny.Matherne@hunting-intl.com 
Perry Morlas (QA) – Email:  Perry.Morlas@hunting-intl.com 
504-348-3011/FAX:  504-348-3057 
 
HUNTING           
1717 HWY 311 
Schriever, Louisiana  USA 70395  
Perry Morlas (QA) – Email:  Perry.Morlas@hunting-intl.com  
Ben Jarveaux - Email:  Ben.Jarveaux@hunting-intl.com 
985-851-4170/FAX:  985-868-6007 
 
HUNTING           
3817 Melancon Road 
Broussard, Louisiana  USA 70518 
Charlie Braus – Email:  Charlie.Braus@hunting-intl.com 
Tony Rideaux (QA) – Email:  Tony.Rideaux@hunting-intl.com 
337-367-9296/FAX:  337-364-6431 
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The following pages list Facilities that are licensed to thread Hunting's Proprietary Connections. 
 
Being licensed does not mean that the Licensee has been qualified for threading all Hunting 
connections listed in the agreement; for information on the qualification procedure or to inquire 
about specific Licensee qualification, please contact: 
 
Hunting Quality Assurance Department 
16825 Northchase, Suite 600 
Houston, Texas 77060 
Telephone:  1-281-214-4500 
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A-Z TERMINAL CORPORATION      U    
1919 Crosby/Dayton Road     
Crosby, Texas 77532 
Joseph Ottaviani 
Email:  joe_ottaviani@soonerpipe.com 
281-328-4877 
 
ABU DHABI OILFIELD SERVICES (ADOS)     M 
P.O. Box 4015    
Abu Dhabi, 
United Arab Emirates 
Maxwell Viego / Royce George  
011 9712-322768/FAX: 011 9712-334055 
 
AKTOBE MUNAI MASH KOMPLEKT LLP     S 
Promzona Area 
Kandyagash 030070 
Aktobe, Kazakhstan 
Johnson Chen  
Email: chenqiang-bestlink@163.com 
007-71333-32193 
 
ALGERIAN OILFIELD SERVICES SPA      A 
P.O. Box 143, Zone Industrielle 
Hassi Messaoud 30500 
Ouargla, Algeria 
Kevin Davie / Ronald Remo 
011 213 29 73 84 66 
 
ALGOA CABINDA FABRICTION SERVICES -      A 
SERVICOS PETROLIFEROS       
LIMITADA (ACA LDA.)     
C/O Urs Hagen      
P. O. Box 183 
FL-9490 Vaduz/Liechtenstein 
Preeth Manniyath/ Rejeesh Ramath  
Email:  aca.qms1@algoa.li 
011 41-564701301 
 
ALGOA OIL PIPELINE SERVICES (PTY) LTD      S 
Kendle Street, Neave 
Port Elizabeth, 6000  South Africa 
011 27 41 4542416 
 
A&M THREADER, INC.        U 
16185 Country Road 20          
Fort Morgan, Colorado 80701         
970-867-1324 
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AOS ORWELL GHANA LIMITED      M 
Plot 53, Apowa Light Industrial Arca,  
Sankoba, New Amanful,  
Takoradi, Ghana 
Prabakar Santhanam 
233 540 101 568 
 
APOLLO MACHINE PREMIUM THREADING     U 
7607 39 Street 
Leduc, Alberta T9E 0B3 
Canada 
Lee Brown- email: lee.brown@apollomachine.com 
 
ARCELOR MITTAL TUBULAR PRODUCTS     A 
OSTRAVA  A.S. 
Vratimovska 689 
702 02 Ostrava-Kuncice 
Czech Republic 
011-420 595 681 111 
 
ARGUS MACHINE CO., LTD.       U  
5820 – 97 Street       
Edmonton, Alberta T6E 3J1, Canada 
John Wright 
Email: John.Wright@argusmachine.com 
1-780-434-9451 
 
ARGUS MACHINE CO., LTD.       U 
2327 5th  Street       
Nisku, Alberta T9E 8H7, Canada 
John Wright 
Email: John.Wright@argusmachine.com 
1-780-955-9314 
 
BAKER HUGHES LTD.        A 
Woodside Road      
Bridge of Don 
Aberdeen, Scotland AB23 8BW 
Scott Paterson 
Email:  scott.paterson@bakeroiltools.com 
011 44-1224-223000 / 011 44-1224-824015 
 
BAKER HUGHES EHO LTD.       M 
P.O. BOX 1673      
Technopark, Jebel Ali, dubai       
United Arab Emirates     
9714 8114000 / FAX: 9714  8114040 
Parasuramudu Pittipati  
Email: parasuramudu.pittipati@bakerhughes.com 
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BAKER OIL TOOLS        U 
9100 Emmott Road     
Houston, TX 77040 
Mike Payne 
Email:  mike.payne@bakerhughes.com 
713 466-2463 
 
BAKER OIL TOOLS ASIA PACIFIC      S 
273 Jalan Ahmad Ibrahim 
Singapore 629150 
Republic of Singapore 
Alex Foo  
Email: CheeKong.Foo@bakerhughes.com 
011 65-861-3455 
 
BESMINDO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD       S 
Unit 9            
20 Malcolm Road          
Maddington, WA 6109 
Australia 
Jim Thompson – Operations Director  
Email: perth@besmindo.com 
+61 94595111 
 
BLAKELAKE          M 
7KM PAST OLD ERBIL       
CHECKPOINT ERBIL,       
KURDISTAN, IRAQ 
M V R Koteswara RAO 
964 (0) 751 441 1142 
 
BOSSONG ENGINEERING PTY LTD       S 
189 Planet Street 
Welshpool, 6106 Western Australia 
Australia 
Paul Bossong, General Manager 
011 61-8-9212-2345 
 
BRANCH OFFICE OF PIONEER       M 
ENGINEERING INTERNATIONAL 
LTD IN THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN 
25km Salyan Highway,  
AZ1083, 
Baku,Azerbaijan 
+994 50 998 49 74 
Kevin Watson 
Email: Baku.Branch.Manager@pioneer-eng.com 
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CAMERON ROMANIA        A 
1 BP Hasdeu St. 
Campina 105600 Romania 
Cristin Florea  
40 244 306 635/Fax:  40 244 336 553 
Email:  cflorea@cameron.slb.com 
 
CERTIFIED PIPE SERVICE HOUSTON INC.     U 
6225 FM 1942 
Baytown, Texas 77521 
Kyle Yarbrough 
281-457-2454 
Email: kyle@cpshouston.net 
 
CONTINENTAL ALLOYS & SERVICES     A   
Peterhead Business Park 
Aberdeenshire 
Scotland  AB42 3GZ 
Burgess Hay 
011 44-1779-480420 
 
CRYSTIN FISHING TOOL       U 
8001 Golder      
Odessa, TX 79764     
Joe Gonzalez – Quality Manager 
432-366-6504 
 
CUSTOM THREADING        U 
5835 Cheswood 
Houston, TX  77087 
Steve Carter  
Email: steve@citithread.com  
713-645-8422 
 
DEER PARK OIL TOOLS PTY LTD      S 
70 Catalano Circuit 
Canning Vale, 6155, Western Australia 
Rob Colvin  
Email:  rob@deerparkoiltools.com.au 
 
EPIC OILFIELD SERVICES       S 
Kawasan Perindustrian Baru,  
KSB Fasa 2Kemaman Supply Base24007 Terengganu 
Malaysia 
011 60-32446400 
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ERBIL PIONEER for Supplies of      M  
Oilfield Equipment / Limited   
Gazna Road, Enkawa Industrial Estate 
Erbil, Kurdistan 
IRAQ 
Scott Taylor  
Email:  scott.taylor@pioneer-eng.com 
964-750-7038929 
 
FAR SUR SERVICIOS PETROLEROS LTDA.     U 
Km 7 1/2 Doble Via a La Guardia  
Santa Cruz 5954 
BOLIVIA 
Erika Vanessa Soruco  
Email:  esoruco@farsur.com 
591-3-3559266 
 
FLATLANDS THREADING CO. INC.      U 
1220 E Grand Blvd,      
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73129      
Cullin Faison 
Email: cullin.faison@yahoo.com 
405-677-5759 
 
FORCE INSPECTION SERVICES INC      U 
1720-13 Street  
Nisku, Alberta  
T9E lKl Canada 
Matt Gruenenwald 
Email: mgruenenwald@forceinspection.com 
 
GEARHART UNITED PTY. LTD.      S 
104 Francis Rd           
Wingfield, South Australia  5013 
David Hollands 
011 618-82430700 
 
GEARHART UNITED        S 
Lease Area 6        
Kingbay Supply Base 
Dampier, Western Australia 6713, Australia 
Shaun Southwell 
011 61 8 9185 5307 
 
GLOBAL METALLIC PRODUCT INDUSTRIES     M 
Rte de Gabes Km 9,5 Ceinture Agareb 
Sfax 3084, Tunisia 
Chokri Rekik 
Email : chokri.rekik@global-group.com.tn 
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GUARDIAN, A DIVISION OF SHAWCOR LTD.     U 
950 30th Avenue, 
Nisku, Alberta T9E 0S2 
Canada 
Chris Schaible  
Email: christopher.schaible@shawcor.com 
1-780-440 1444 
 
GUARDIAN, A DIVISION OF SHAWCOR LTD.     U 
72056 Township Road      
Dimsdale, Alberta , Canada      
Tim Hudson  
Email: tim.hudson@shawcor.com 
780-539-5883 
 
GULF ENGINEERING SERVICES, LTD.     U 
2 1/4 mm S. Trunk Highway 
LaRomain, Trinidad 
WEST INDIES 
Ambika Jagmohansingh  
email: ajagmohansingh@gulfengtt.com 
1- 868-6528447 
 
I.O.S. TUBULAR MANAGEMENT      A 
Norseabase Building 42 
Tananger 4056,NORWAY 
Svein Langelandsvik  
47 48 040500/Fax 47 52 040531 
email:  svein.langelandsvik@itm.no 
 
ITS – EGYPT (Alexandria Base)       M 
31, Road 263 
New Maadi, Cairo, EGYPT 
Bill Lawson, QA Manager 
Fatehy Hefny 
0020-2-25187071 / 25187338 Phone 
ITS – EGYPT (Salam Base)       M 
31, Road 263 
New Maadi, Cairo, EGYPT 
Mahmoud M. Hefni 
Fatehy Hefny 
002-012-7904825 Phone 
Email: qaqc@its-egypt.org 
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ITS INDIA PVT. LTD.         S 
Plot No. 13A, Industrial Park 
Vakkalapudi, Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh 
PIN 533 005 INDIA  
G. V. Anand, General Manager 
Email: anandgv@its-india.com 
91 22 2763 0542/FAX:  91 22 2763 5688  
 
INTERDRIL (ASIA) LIMITED       S 
Vikas Business Centre, 106 S. V. Road 
Santacruz, (W) Mumbai 400054 
INDIA 
Anil Wahal 
 
J HOBBS MACHINE CORP.        U 
3807 S.R.C. 1297      
Odessa, Texas 79765     
Shane Hobbs  
Email: shane@jhobbsmachine.com    
432-561-9018      
 
JINDAL SAW LIMITED  S 
A-59/60, MIDC Malegaon,   
Sinnar Nashik-422113,  
Maharashtra, India 
 
K & B INDUSTRIES  U 
8500 Miller Road 2 
Houston, Texas 77049 
Benny Boudreaux 
985-868-6730 Phone 
Email: bboudreaux@kb-industries.com 
 
KNIGHT MANUFACTURING LLC          U 
14207 Highway 2 
Williston, North Dakota 
58801 USA 
Aric Grove 
701-572-7143 Phone 
Email: agrove@knightoiltools.com 
 
 
LLC INTERPIPE NIKO TUBE      A 
56, Trubnikov Avenue, 
Nikopol, Dnipropetrovsk Region, 
Ukraine 53201 
38 067 632 8820 
Marina V. Chemakina 
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MANWEIR LLC      M  
P. O. Box 4038 
CB-50, Phase 1 
Ras Laffan Support Service Area 
Ras Laffan, State of Qatar 
Ravichandra Murthy 
Email: Ravichandra.Murthy@mannai.com.qa 
011 974-601721 
 
MEOS WORKSHOP SERVICES      M 
P.O. Box 16975 
DUBAI 
(Jebel Ali Free Zone, Near R/A No. 10) 
Thomas Philipose  
971-2-6788800 
 
METALTEK MACHINING LTD.       U 
5602-59th Avenue  
Lloydminster, Alberta 
T9V 3A5 
Canada 
Kent Carriere 
Email: kent@metaltekmachining.com 
 
MONARCH THREADING SERVICES LTD.      U 
3900 Allard Ave, Leduc,  
Alberta, T9E 0R8 Canada 
Aaron Hoiss 
Email: monarchthreading@shaw.ca 
 
NORQUEST INDUSTRIES INC.       U 
3911 '74 Avenue Edmonton,  
Alberta, T6B 2Z7, Canada 
Chris Barabash 
Email: Chris.Barabash@norquestindustries.com 
 
NORTHERN SOLUTIONS LLC DBA UNIQUE MACHINE    U   
8875 King St. 
Anchorage, Alaska 99515 
Candice English- Owner 
Stephen Farber- Quality Process Manager 
907 563-3012 
 
KEN MILLER SUPPLY, INC.       U 
26270 State Route 7      
Marietta, OH 45750       
Hal Payne / Scott Craycraft      
1-800-372-6806       
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OMS OILFIELD SERVICES (THAILAND) LTD.     S 
160/6 Moo 1, Tambol Huakao 
Amphur Singhanakorn 
Songkhla 90280 Thailand 
Mr. Komkrit Aumuauykiat 
Email:  komkrit.a@omsos.com 
011 66 74 333 881 
 
OMS OILFIELD SERVICES (THAILAND) LTD           S 
36/19 Moo 5, Tambol Plutaluang         
Amphur Sattahip 
Chonburi 20180 Thailand 
Nattapong Kitchanvit  
Email: nattapong.k@omsos.com 
011 6638 181 786 
 
O.M.P.A. s.r.l.         A   
(OMPA) 
Fondovalle Alento 
66010 Torrevecchia Teatina. 
Chieti, Italy 
Luca Cirmignani  
Email: luca.cirmignani@ompait.com 
011 39-087136251219 
 
OILTECH (MYANMAR) LTD       S 
183, Makkayarminthargyi Rd.     
Industrial Zone (1)     
Dagin Seikkan Township, Yangon 
Myanmar 
 
OILTOOLS AFRICA LIMITED       M 
Federal Lighter Terminal Onne Oil and  
Gas Freezone, Rivers State, Nigeria 
Alfred Joseph / Sandeep Aravind 
2348033090338 
 
PETROQUIP THREADING SERVICES LLC     U 
20520 Stokes Road 
Waller, Texas 77484 
936-931-0100 
 
PJSC INTERPIPE NIZHNEDNEPROVSKY 
TUBE- ROLLING PLANT       A 
21 Stoletov Street,     
Dnipropetrovsk, Ukraine 53201    
38 067 632 8820 
Marina V. Chemakina 
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PRECISION PIPE WORKS       U 
2114 FM 1208 
Stanton, Texas 79782 
Tim Armendariz  
Email: tim@precisionpiperentals.com> 
 
PT APPIPA INDONESIA       S 
JL Hang Kestori,  
Kawasan Industrl Hock Leong 
Kabil, Batam, Indonesia 29467 
62778711989 
 
PT MULIA JAYA MANDIRI JAKARTA          S 
JI. Raya Serang – Cibarusah km 15 No. 18,      
Cibarusah, Bekasi, 17340        
Indonesia  
 
PT OMS OILFIELD SERVICES       S 
Jalan Mulawarman  RT 23 RW 08 No 115 
Balikpapan 76115 
East Kalimantan - Indonesia 
David R. Carswell  
Epri Putra  
011 62 542 70082/FAX:  011 62 542 77084 
 
PT OMS OILFIELD SERVICES JAKARTA     S 
KP Tegal RT 23/ RW 07  
Desa Kembang Kuning, Klapanunggal 
Bogor, West Java 
Indonesia 
622182499944 
 
POUNAMU OILFIELD SERVICES      S 
(Previously Weatherford New Zealand)  
10 Dakota Place  
Bell Block 
P. O. Box 7162 
New Plymouth, New Zealand 
Ferdy Billanes 
Email: ferdy@pounamuoil.nz 
011 64 (6) 755 1129  
 
SEAH STEEL USA, LLC         U 
16952 Leonard Road    
Houston, TX 77049    
David Duroy 
Email: d.duroy@seahusa.com 
832-734-0080 
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SPECTOR PIPE SERVICES LTD.      U 
41, 61027 HWY 672 Emerson Trail 
Sexsmith, Alberta T0H 3C0 
587-317-5977 
 
SPIE OIL & GAS SERVICES CONGO      M  
BP 316 , Base Industrielle, Zone De La Foire, 
Pointe-Noire, Republique Du Congo 
Flavie Missie 
Email: flavie.missie@spie.com 
00242 06 655 66 66 
 
SCHLUMBERGER MONTERREY PRODUCTION, S.A. de C.V.    U 
Av. Desarrollo #501 
Parque Industrial Finsa Guadalupe         
Guadalupe, Nuevo Leon, 67132          
MEXICO                        
Alberto Torres 
Email: Atorres@slb.com         
011 52 818131 0070 
 
SHENZHEN WEISHENG I.T.S. TUBULAR &     S 
EQUIPMENT COMPANY LIMITED (CHINA) 
Supply Company Warehouse #D3,  
No.688 Bohai Petroleum Street, Binhai New Area, 
Tianjin, People’s Republic of China 
Liu Dongyang 
Email:  liudy@weishengits.com 
011 86-755-26858709/Fax: 011 86-755- 26832313  
 
SHENZHEN WEISHENG I.T.S.      S 
PETROLEUM TUBULAR & EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY, LTD TIANJIN COMPANY 
W15, NO 9, BinHai 12 Road,  
Daya Bay Economic & Technological Development Zone 
Huizhou, Guangdong Province 516082 
People’s Republic of China 
Tang Daicheng 
Email:  tangdc@weishengits.com 
85-138-2748-5026 
 
SHENZHEN WEISHENG I.T.S.      S 
PETROLEUM TUBULAR & EQUIPMENT        
COMPANY, LTD HAI NAN COMPANY        
Jin Ma Modern Logistics Base, Jin Ma Avenue 17KM,  
Cheng Mai, Hai Nan, China  
86 898 6748 2115 
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SOBENA OFFSHORE INC. SDN.BHD.      S 
Kemaman Supply Base, Box No. 95  
24007 Kemaman, Terengganu  
Malaysia  
011 60-32988333 
 
SUPERIOR THREADED PRODUCTS      A 
9405 E. Sam Houston Parkway  
Houston, Texas 77044 
USA 
1-281-459-3131/Fax 281-459-3939 
Frank Harris  
Email:  fharris@stphou.com 
 
SOUTHERN TUBULARS SERVICES, LLC     U 
14117 Garrett Rd.  
Houston, TX 77044 
(281) 456-0321 
 
TD INTERNATIONAL        S 
1 Joo Koon Rd 
SINGAPORE 628965 
65-68620311 
 
TUBOS DE ACERO DE MEXICO, S.A.      U 
(TAMSA) - MILL      
Apartado Postal 402 
Veracruz, Mexico 
Hector Aguilar 
Email:  haguilar@tenaris.com 
011 5229-810144/FAX: 011 5229-810813 
 
UNITED ENGINEERING SERVICES LLC      M 
Azaiba - South, Way No. 5007 
Area Complex 250, Building No. 673 
P. O. Box No. 2638 
P. C. 112 - Ruwi, Sultanate of Oaman 
Mr. John Seby 
Email seby@uesoman.com 
968 25449432 
 
VALLEY PERFORATING COMPANY             U 
3201 Gulf Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 USA 
Ray Looney 
Email: ray.l@valleyperf.com 
661-324-4964 
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VENTURE GULF ENGINEERING W.L.L.     M 
GAS DIVISION  
P. O. Box 96712, Street 24 
Salwa Industrial Area 
Doha, Qatar 
Mr. Craig Thorpe 
Email:  machineshop@vengulfoilgas.com 
00974 44602121  
 
VICTORIA INTERNATIONAL TUBULAR CORP.    U 
9510 – 56 Avenue      
Edmonton, Alberta      
T6E 5W7        
780-417-5117 
 
VIETUBES CORPORATION LTD.      S 
No. 35, 30 Thang 4 Str., Ward 9 
Vung Tau City, Vietnam 
Pham Hong Hanh 
Nguyen Thi Kha 
011-84-64-839269 
 
Voestalpine Tubular GmbH & Co KG      A 
Alpinestrasse 17        
A-8652 Kindberg-Aumuhl / AUSTRIA   
Hubert Wastl 
Peter Winkler 
Email: peter.winkler@vatubulars.com 
011 43-38652147 
 
WELDED TUBE OF CANADA       U 
Port Colborne Facility      
111 Rayette Rd.       
Concord, Ontario, Canada      
Gabriela Sleghel  
Email:  GSleghel@weldedtube.com  
Jim Clark  
 
WELDED TUBE OF CANADA       U 
Welland Facility       
111 Rayette Rd.       
Concord, Ontario, Canada      
Gabriela Sleghel  
Email:  GSleghel@weldedtube.com 
Jim Clark   
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